
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 
SAFELITE GROUP, INC. AND 
SAFELITE SOLUTIONS LLC,  
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
MICHAEL ROTHMAN, in his official 
capacity as the Commissioner of the 
Minnesota Department of Commerce, 
 
   Defendant. 

  
 
Civil Action No. 15-cv-1878 
(SRN/SER) 
 
 

 
 

   
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION  
FOR A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION  

______________________________________________________________________ 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to the partial settlement agreement 

reached by the parties, Plaintiffs Safelite Group, Inc. and Safelite Solutions LLC 

(collectively, “Safelite”) hereby withdraw their Motion for Preliminary Injunction (Dkt. 

No. 11).  Safelite’s withdrawal of the Motion is without prejudice and does not result in a 

dismissal of this action.  Safelite reserves the right to refile the Motion or file an amended 

Motion in the event of a violation of the terms of the parties’ partial settlement 

agreement.   
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DATED:  August 10, 2015 /s/ Richard D. Snyder 
 Richard D. Snyder (#191292) 

Emily Unger (#393459) 
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 
200 South Sixth Street 
Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Phone: (612) 492-7000 
Fax: (612) 492-7077 
rsnyder@fredlaw.com 
eunger@fredlaw.com 
 
Jay P. Lefkowitz, P.C.* 
Matthew F. Dexter* 
Steven J. Menashi* 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 446-6460 
jay.lefkowitz@kirkland.com 
matthew.dexter@kirkland.com 
steven.menashi@kirkland.com 
 
John E. Iole* 
JONES DAY 
500 Grant Street, Suite 4500 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Telephone: (412) 391-3939 
Facsimile: (412) 394-7959 
jeiole@jonesday.com 
 
*admitted pro hac vice 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 
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